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tely, COMFORIDELCRO
OurRef T 0818 / SHC1098G /WT(st) ENGINEERING
Your Ref :
Date . _09-Sep-19 CDGE Taxi Claims Degpt : 13

58 Loyang Drive 4th Fir

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO LTD Singapeore 50B269
3 ANSON ROAD
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER
SINGAPORE 079909 Workshoy
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE Bradid
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1096G YOUR INSURED YP 7088X '
AND OTHER ON  30.08.18 Sin Ming

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner of motor
Vehicle No SHC1096G which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi dniver concerned have requested and authonized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving YP 7088X
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 1,20864
6 45 dayslossofRental@ § 12519 perday S 563.36 ek A
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK) -] -
4 LTA Search Fees 7.49
5 GIA / Police Report Fees 5 -
B Towing f Medical / Transporation Fees 3 -
Sub Total: § 1,869 459
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 45 dayslossoflncome@ $ 8000 perdays $ 360.00

Total Claims : $ 222949

We enclose herawith the following documents to support the claims: -
a)  Original repair bill :

b)  LTA search slip/s of YP 7088X
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of SHC1096G

d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operatar
{ ) Traffic Compound ( ) Towing/Medical billireceipts ( ) Cedificate of Insurance
{ ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record { % ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims as
soon as possible

Please note that it Is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal Injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

‘William Tan
CDGE Claims Department
Tel; 6214 B737 Fax 6214 1843 Email : willlamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required,
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ZUREAVE LA0L-25 PAYA LRI INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408953 TEL @ (085 62563501 FAN @ (S 107414108

Our Ref: CCHCTIIY015551/K1ead

25 NOV 2019

TKB C-E CONTRACTOR PTE. LTD.

3 PEMIMPIN DRIVE

#05-04 LIP HING INDUSTRIAL BUILDING
SINGAPORE 576147

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP T088X AND SHC 1096G ON 30/08/2019

We refer to the above accidemt where we are acting for China Taipmg Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Lid to resolve the clam aguinst you and/or your authonzed dnver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Bused on the accident report and accident scenario. hability i1s down against us. We will
therefore proceed Lo negotiate for an dmicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

{0

Asher

Caxe Handler
DID: 6841 K151
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng @ lkkauto.com

e China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre Lid
{Moror Claims Dept)
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LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING Hyundai Ionig SHC1096G , YP7088X ON 30-Aug-19 18:30
ALONG STAMFORD RD TWDS FORT CANNING LINK
1/ We QUEK LEK SENG (Hirer) NRIC No.: SXXXX545Z
andfor (Relial} MRIC No.: SXXXXS545Z
Taxl Number SHC1096G

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, Including loss of Income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs,

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except personal Injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque
shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made In favour af
“ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 31-Aug-2019

Name of Hirer QUEK LEK SENG

Hirer NRIC SAXXX545Z Signature ;

Address 117 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD #07-...
470117

Contact No. 92307373

hitp://edgek2srv 1 :82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.VARS.V Lettof... 31/08/2019



MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER
Folicy Ne : DMCSN1724401902 Claim Mo : SNM19D204252/8

Claimant COMEFORAT TRANSPORTATION PIE LTD

Amaunt 1 551,919.30
OOLLARS ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETEEN AND CENTS THIRTY
QLY

I/We agres to accept the above mentioned amount to be pald to mesus in foll &
final sertlemsnt of all claims, costs & disbucsemsnts for injuries / damages
sustained by ma/us through an accident Lrvelwing

Claimant Vehicle No, : SHC 108&C
Insured vehicle No. : YP TOBBEX

Date of Losa : 30/joBr2019
FPlace of Accident 1 STAMFORD RD TWDS FORT CANNING LINK

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made co mefus of the sforementioned aum by
CHINA TATPING INSURANCE ([SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., 1/We asgres absolutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPCRE) PTE. LTD. and/oz

Insured Name ! TOH KIM BOCK C-E CONTRACTOR PTE LTID
Driver MName i RAMACHANDRAN MALIDASAMN

from ail claimm, present or future in respect of all loss, injury cr dsmage
suyscained by mefus arlsing out of the sald accident.

I acknpowledge that this payment is made without admission of liabilicy on the
pare 2f CHINA TAIFING INSURANCE |SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

(i) Gensral Damagss 55
(2] Cost of Aepalrs/Eweson 53 1,298.64
i3] Losz of Yse/Rental/Esrning 55 611.17
[4) GIA/Police Reports/

Investigation Resulca/Seazch Fees 55 7.49
{51 Medical Reports/Expenses 85
(&) Aurwvey Fess/F.7. Fees 55
17) Cost lncluding Disbursemsnt s

R R

= s » S5 1,919.30

saimant Name : COMFORT ITRANSPORAIATION PIE LTD NRIC NHo

Signature H \ Date H :'\"1\ I"
:,.'.!-_ e ]
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COMFORIDELGRO
" ENGINEERING

[ ComrORDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid
& memoar of COMPOIICRICRD

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore §T9701

Kindly hote that no receipl shall ba izsuad unlass reguested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT Nao.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

INVOICE Nao.

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No.




COMFOR.iDELGRQ ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
ENGINEERING

{ CoMFORDELGRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
& member of COMPORICY | CA0

ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Office
205 Braddell Rowd
Singapore ST9701

Kindly note that no recaipt ahall ba issusd unless requested

CUSTOMER'S COPY




OurRef: CT19080800
comrort

| g

Date: 04 September 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 30/08/2018 @ 18:30hrs

ALONG STAMFORD RD TWDS FORT CANNING LINK
INVOLVING YPTOBBX

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC1096G (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to QUEK LEK SENG IC NO
SXXXX545Z a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $125.19 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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Enquire Vehicle Insurance Details
- Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time  Search Status Insurance Company Code  Insurance Company Name

YP7DEEX 30 Aug 2019/ 183000 Suceessiul coi CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE |SINGAPORE) PTELTD

Previous OK

Se 1546

of | I0R2019, 10:2¢



